A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE BID OF ARROW J LANDSCAPE & DESIGN, INC. AND APPROVING 

THE PROCUREMENT OF DESIGN BUILD BASKETBALL COURT AND TRAIL, PROJECT 

#20-006484, TO ARROW J LANDSCAPE & DESIGN, INC. FOR THE CONTRACT AMOUNT 

OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000), AND AUTHORIZING THE 

CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE AND SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF 

OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST THERETO  

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), published a notice inviting bids 

through its formal bid process for Design Build Basketball Court and Trail, Project #20-006484